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Question No: 30(k)

National Collecting Institutions
Hansard Ref: Written, 02/06/2017

Topic: Laptops
Senator Bilyk, Catryna asked:
National Collecting Institutions:

 Australian National Maritime Museum
 National Film and Sound Archive
 National Gallery of Australia
 National Library of Australia
 National Museum of Australia
 National Portrait Gallery of Australia
 Museum of Australian Democracy - Old Parliament House

1. How many laptops are currently on issue to staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio?

2. Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

3. How many new laptops were purchased by the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

4. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops for staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

5. How many laptops did the Department and agencies in the portfolio have to be replace due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

6. How many laptops were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Answer:
Australian National Maritime Museum
1. 77 laptops

2. 4 x Toshiba Protégé R700

14 x Toshiba Protégé Z30A

12 x Toshiba Protégé Z30B

6 x Toshiba Protégé Z30C

2 x Toshiba Protégé Z830

10 x Toshiba Protégé Z930


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Budget Estimates May 2017

Communications Portfolio

National Collecting Institutions

2

1 x Toshiba Satellite Pro T130

3 x Toshiba Satellite Pro U500

1 x Toshiba ACP71AU

1 x Toshiba M11

1 x Apple MacBook Pro A1398

1 x Apple EliteBook 8540W

20 x Microsoft Surface 3 1631

1 x Microsoft Surface 4 1664

3. Eight

4. $14,338.50

5. Two laptops were replaced in 2016 at a total cost of $3,234 (including GST)

6. No laptops were stolen in 2016 and one was lost. The cost of replacement was $1,617
(including GST)

National Film and Sound Archive
1. 30

2. 1 x Dell – Vostro 14

16 x Dell Latitutde 6430U

2 x Dell Latitutde E6400

1 xHP EliteBook – Revolve 810

1 x Dell Alienware

1 x HP Compaq Nx5000

7 x Apple MacBook Pro

1 x Microsoft Surface 1724

3. 2

4. $2707.75

5. Nil

6. Nil

National Gallery of Australia
1. 22

2. 10 x Dell latitude E6510

5 x Del Inspiron 15
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5 x Dell XPS 12

2 x Microsoft Surface Pro 4

3. Nil

4. Nil

5. Nil

6. Nil

National Library of Australia
1. 49

2. 1 x Sony VA10 Laptop Notebook
42 x Toshiba Laptop Computers Portege Z830

1 x Macbook Air 13" i7 Laptop Computer

1 x Panasonic Laptop - Toughbook

1 x MacBook 12 Laptop

1 x MacBook Air 13 Laptop

2 x MacBook Pro 15" i7 Laptops

3. Nil

4. Nil

5. Nil

6. One. This laptop has not been replaced.

National Portrait Gallery of Australia
1. Nil

2. NA

3. The Gallery purchased one laptop in 2016 (task specific - used for online broadcasting only)

4. Nil

5. Nil

6. Nil

National Museum of Australia
1. 88

2. 35 x Lenovo X1 Carbon

16 x Lenovo Helix
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37 x HP Elitebook x360

3. Nil

4. Nil

5. Nil

6. Nil

Museum of Australian Democracy - Old Parliament House
1. Ten

2. 3 x HP Elitebook 8470p

4 x Dell Latitude E6320

1 x Dell Latitude E7250

1 x Dell 5470

1 x Samsung Slate 700T

3. One

4. $1855.70

5. Nil

6. Nil

